

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4142

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 July 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Viscosupplementation injections.

- 1. Does your organisation use/perform Viscosupplementation injections?
- 2. If so, how much did your organisation spend on Viscosupplementation injections between the period of 01/01/2016 to 31/12/2016?
- 3. If your organisation used Viscosupplementation between the period 01/01/2016 to 31/12/2016, which brand(s) Viscosupplement did you use?

This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3961